Multiple Choice Questions :
	 1.	 (d) English	 2.	 (c) 4
	 3.	 (d) 8	 4.	 (b) Hindi
B.	 Fun Zone
	 1.	 Monday	 2.	 Wednesday
	 3.	 Tuesday	 4.	 Monday
C.	 Do yourself
D.	 Activity Zone
	 1.	 Mugal Garden	 2.	 Beach
	 3.	 16

qq

Test Yourself 1
	 1.	 (a) 8600 - Eight thousand six hundred 
		  (b) 9820 - Nine thousand eight hundred twenty 
		  (c) 6002 - Six thousand two
		  (d) 6962 - Sin thousand nine hundred sixty two
	 2.	 (a) 5824		  (a) 6999

3.	 (a) 640, 650, 660, 670, 680

(b) 9050, 9040, 9030, 9020, 9010
	 4.	 (a) 2		  (b) 0		  (c) 999999
	 5.		  place value of first 5	 = 500
			  place value of second 5	 = 5

[...]

Sixty-seven thousand nine hundred

F.	  1.	 Standard Form → 9, 20, 170

Expanded Form → 900000 + 20000 + 0 + 100 + 70 + 0 (or) 900000 + 20000 + 100 + 70

2.	 Word Form → Two lakh seven

Expanded Form → 200000 + 0 + 0 + 0 + 0 + 7 (or) 200000 + 7

3.	 Standard Form → 41, 378

Word Form → Forty-one thousand three hundred seventy-eight
G.	  1.	 One's place	 2.	 Tan's place	 3.	 Hundred's place
	 4.	 Lakh's place	 5.	 Thousand's place

H.	   

6,09,810 6,09,811 6,09,812 6,09,813 6,09,814 6,09,815

I.	  1.		  6,09,812
			   – 1,000
			   6,08,812
		  Hence, 1,000 less than 6,09,812 is 6,08,812